ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 23, TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 133

June 29, 1999 - Offered by Representatives Sherman and Plouff.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 46, line 14: delete "\$3,768,344,300" and substitute "\$3,770,844,300".
- 3 **2.** Page 332, line 8: after that line insert:
- 4 "805m. Page 1111, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22.".
- 5 **3.** Page 334, line 12: after that line insert:
- 6 "819m. Page 1118, line 15: delete lines 15 to 21.".
- 7 **4.** Page 340, line 7: after that line insert:
- 8 "826m. Page 1123, line 7: delete lines 7 to 10.".
- 9 **5.** Page 340, line 8: delete "line 7" and substitute "line 10".

20

1	6. Page 340, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
2	with page 341, line 17, and substitute:
3	"828g. Page 1123, line 14: delete lines 14 to 23.
4	828r. Page 1124, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and
5	ending with page 1125, line 4.".
6	7. Page 342, line 11: after that line insert:
7	"835d. Page 1134, line 21: after "by" insert "a number calculated by adding".
8	835h. Page 1134, line 22: after "years" insert ", subtracting from that total the
9	number of pupils attending charter schools under s. 118.40 (2r) and private schools
10	under s. 119.23 in the 4th, 3rd and 2nd preceding school years and dividing the
11	remainder by 3".
12	835p. Page 1135, line 2: after "by" insert "a number calculated by adding".
13	835t. Page 1135, line 3: after "years" insert ", subtracting from that total the
14	number of pupils attending charter schools under s. 118.40 (2r) and private schools
15	under s. 119.23 in the 3 previous school years and dividing the remainder by 3".
16	8. Page 593, line 9: after that line insert:
17	"1155g. Page 1595, line 6: delete lines 6 to 8.".
18	9. Page 593, line 15: after that line insert:
19	"1156m. Page 1595, line 12: delete lines 12 to 14.".

(END)